

20.01.2026
Item Nos.13 & 16
Ct. No.1
KS

WP.CT 1 of 2026
Union of India & Ors.
Vs.
Titas Banerjee
With
WP.CT 18 of 2026
Titas Banerjee
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Ms. Debjani Ghosal

.....For the Petitioners
in WP.CT 1 of 2026

Mr. Ayan Podder

Mr. Sohan Dutta

Ms. Anjali Shaw

.....For the Petitioner in WP.CT 18 of 2026
& For the Respondents in WP.CT 1 of 2026

PER, SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Regard been had to the similitude of the questions involved and order under challenge, the matters were analogously heard on admission. The arguable questions are involved.
2. Accordingly, both the petitions are admitted for hearing.
3. List both these matters for final hearing in the week commencing 16th March, 2026.
4. In the meantime, learned Tribunal shall not pass any adverse order in the pending contempt petition filed by the employee.

5. Counsel for petitioners in both these matters undertakes to prepare list of dates and events.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)