

04.02.2026  
Item No. 3 & 4  
PG/  
Ct. No.1

**WP.CT. 1 of 2026  
Union of India & Ors.  
Versus  
Titas Banerjee  
With  
WP.CT. 18 of 2026  
Titas Banerjee  
Versus  
Union of India & ors.**

Mr. Ramesh Sharma.....for the petitioners in  
WP.CT. 1 of 2026

Mr. Ayan Poddar  
Mr. Sohan Dutta

Ms. Anjali Shaw.....for the petitioner in  
WP.CT. 18 of 2026 &  
for the respondent in  
WP.CT. 12 of 2026

**PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:**

1. The instant matters are listed today under the heading 'To Be Mentioned' at the instance of the petitioners in WP.CT. 1 of 2026 since the name of learned advocate, Mr. Ramesh Sharma did not find place in the array of learned advocates, probably, due to typographical omission.
2. In view of such, in the order dated 20.01.2026 after the cause title, just above the name of Ms. Debjani Ghosal, the name of the following advocate be inserted :

'Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate.'

3. The department is directed to carry out the necessary insertion in the order dated 20.01.2026 in terms of this order.
4. Let this order be treated as part of the order dated 20.01.2026.

**(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)**

**(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)**