

20.04.2026
Item No. 2 & 3
PG/
Ct. No.1

**WP.CT. 1 of 2026
Union of India & Ors.
Versus
Titas Banerjee
With
WP.CT. 18 of 2026
Titas Banerjee
Versus
Union of India & ors.**

Mr. Ramesh Sharma.....for the petitioners in
WP.CT. 1 of 2026
&
for the respondents in
WP.CT. 18 of 2026

Mr. Ayan Poddar
Mr. Sohan Dutta

.....for the petitioner in
WP.CT. 18 of 2026 &
for the respondent in
WP.CT. 1 of 2026

DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, CJ..:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. List these matters under the heading 'Final Hearing' in the 1st week of May 2026.
3. Liberty to mention.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)